BAR & LOUNGE



NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

2015

2013

NV

2015

2011

2004

NV

2020

NV

NV

NV

NV

2009

NV

WINE
CHAMPAGNE
Blanc 0% Alcohol, French Bloom
France (OKO)
Ruinart Brut "R"
Montagne de Reims - France
Moét & Chandon Brut Impérial
Valle de la Marne - France
Veuve Clicquot Brut
Montagne de Reims - France
Blanc de Noirs, Robert Barbichon
Celle sur Ource, Champagne - France
Blanc de Blancs, Robert Barbichon
Celle sur Ource, Champagne - France
Pol Roger Réserve Brut
Epernay, Champagne - France
Ruinart Blanc de Blancs
Montagne de Reims - France
Veuve Clicquot - "La Grand Dame" Brut
Montagne de Reims - France
Dom Perignon - Brut
Epernay, Champagne - France
Krug - "Grande Cuvée" 171éme Edition Brut
Montagne de Reims - France
Winston Churchill
Epernay, Champagne - France
Krug Vintage - Brut
Montagne de Reims - France
Dom Perignon - "Plénitude 2" Brut

Epernay, Champagne - France

SPARKLING WINE
Prosecco, Bianca Vigna, Extra Dry
Veneto - Italy

Cremant Blanc, Amelie & Charles Sparr
Alsace - France (JKO)

CHAMPAGNE ROSE
Ruinart Brut ROSE
Montagne de Reims - France
Moét Chandon ROSE

Valle de la Marne - France
Veuve Clicquot, Brut ROSE
Montagne de Reims - France
Andre Clouet Brut ROSE
Bouzy, Champange - France
Dom Perignon, ROSE Brut
Epernay, Champagne - France
Krug ROSE ED 27 Brut

Montagne de Reims - France

Glass
145

195

200

205

Glass
120

130

Glass
250

Bottle
725

1.170

1.190

1.230

1.300

1.350

1.450

1.550

3.200

3.950

4.250

4.900

7.100

8.750

Bottle

600

650

Bottle

1.495

1.300

1.375

950

5.900

6.500

HOT & COLD BEVERAGES
Espresso
Americano
Café Latte/ Iced Café Latte
Cappuccino
Espresso Macchiato
Matcha Latte / Iced Matcha Latte
Hot Chocolate - served with marshmallows on top
Ronnefeldt Tea (Black, Green or Chamomile)

50
55
55
55
55
60
60
55



APERITIFS
LIQUEUR
Amaretto Liqueur
St. Germain Elderflower Liqueur
Baileys Irish Cream
Cointreau

Grand Marnier Red Liqueur

AVEC

Martell VS
Martell VSOP
Hennessy XO

VERMOUTH
Martini extra dry

Antica Formula

BEERS - DRAFT 400ml
Carlsberg 4,6%
Kronenbourg Blanc 1664 5%
Jacobsen Juicy IPA 4,8%

BEERS
Tuborg 0 (0,0% alc)
Brooklyn The Stonewall IPA 4,6%

BOTTLE 330ml

NON-ALCOHOLIC
FOLK Kombucha (KO)

Sea buckthorn, Sour cherry or Lion's mane
Homemade Lemonade
Juices and Nectars by Alain Milliat

Kindly ask your waiter for today's selection

SOFT DRINKS
Coca Cola / Coca Cola Zero / Sprite / Fanta
Fever Tree, Tonic water (Indian or Mediterrenean)
Fever Tree, Light Tonic Water
Fever Tree, Sparkling Pink Grapefruit
Oh Deer, Ginger Beer (JKO)
Fever Tree, Ginger Ale

Red Bull

Acqua Panna 0,7 |
San Pellegrino 0,7 |

65
65
70
70
90

85
130
250

85
95

75
85
90

55
60

60

75
85

50
50
50
55
55
55
75

60
60

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

2023

2023

2024

2024

2024

2023

2024

2023

2024

2024

2023

2022

2024

2022

2019

2022

2020

2021

LARGE FORMAT
CHAMPAGNE
Ruinart Brut "R" (MAGNUM 1,5L)
Montagne de Reims - France
Moét & Chandon Brut Impérial (MAGNUM 1,5L)
Valle de la Marne - France
Pol Roger Réserve Brut (JEROBOAM 3L)
Epernay, Champagne - France
André Clouet Grande Réserve (JEROBOAM 3L)
Bouzy, Champange - France
Ruinart Blanc de Blancs (JEROBOAM 3L)
Montagne de Reims - France
ROSE WINE
Minuty Prestige (MAGNUM 1,5L)
Cétes de Provence - France
Minuty Prestige (JEROBOAM 3L)

Cétes de Provence - France

ROSE WINE

Minuty Prestige

Cétes de Provence - France

Primavera Rosato di Sangiovese, Poggio al Sole

Toscana - Italy

WHITE WINE

Riesling Trocken, Weingut K.F. Groebe
Rheinhessen - Germany

Pinot Grigio, Tunella

Friuli, Venezia Giulia - Italy

Griner Veltliner Nussberg, Weingut Wieninger
Vienna - Austria (OKO)

Chardonnay Nielson

Santa Barbara County, California - USA
Sancerre, Guy Saget

Loire - France

Chablis, Pascal Bouchard

Burgundy - France

Sauvignon Blanc, Astrolabe

Marlborough - New Zealand

Bourgogne Blanc Chardonnay Faiveley
Burgundy - France

Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc

Marlborough - New Zealand

Pouilly Fume de Ladoucette

Loire - France

Chablis 1. cru Fourchaume, Domaine D.Henri
Burgundy - France

Meursault, les Petits Charrons Eric Boigelot
Cote de Beaune, Burgundy - France
Chardonnay, Rochioli Vineyard, Ramey
Russian River, California - USA

Meursault, Vincent Girardin

Cote de Beaune, Burgundy - France

Glass
120

125

Glass

125

130

145

155

165

190

2.650

2.150

5.800

5.900

9.650

1.175

2.150

Bottle

600

625

Bottle

625

650

725

750

825

950

690

775

825

1.195

1.650

2.250

2.250

2.350



2022

2021

2019

2022

2021

2022

2022

2021

2023

2022

2022

2013

2018

2017

2018

2021

2020

2021

2021

2021

2022

2018

2019

2019

2018

Chassagne Montrachet Village Vincent Girardin
Cote de Beaune, Burgundy - France
Chardonnay, Hyde de Villaine

Napa Valley, California - USA

Chablis Vaudesir Grand cru, Pascal Bouchard
Burgundy - France

Meursault 1. cru Caillerets, Eric Boigelot

Cote de Beaune, Burgundy - France

Puligny Montrachet 1. cru Les combettes, Girardin
Cote de Beaune, Burgundy - France

Corton Charlemagne Grand cru, Michel Voarick

Cote de Beaune, Burgundy - France

RED WINE

Nebbiolo d*Alba, Vino Arte Bellezza
Piemonte - Italy

Sebastiani Zinfandel, Dry Creek Valley
Sonoma, California - USA

Bourgogne Rouge Pinot Noir, Domaine Faiveley
Burgundy - France

John X Merriman, Rustenberg
Stellenbosch, Coastal Region - South Africa
Pinot Noir, Chalk Hill Winery

Sonoma Coast, California - USA

La Reserve d'Angludet

Margaux, Bordeaux - France

Brunello di Montalcino, Silvio Nardi

Brunello di Montalcino, Toscany - Italy
Gevrey-Chambertin, Creux Brouillard
Domaine Pierre Naigeon - France

Barolo Sotto Castello di Novello, Grimaldi
Piemonte - Italy

Chateau Cantenac Brown Margaux 3 .cru
Margaux, Bordeaux - France

Rosso di montalcino, Biondi Santi

Toscana - Italy

Le Serre Nuove dell' Ornellaia

Rioja - Spain

Nuits st. Georges 1. Cru Les Porets Faiveley
Burgundy - France

Pinot Noir West Ridge, Hirsch Vineyard
California - USA

Chambolle Musigny Les Echezeaux, Domaine Rion

Burgundy - France

Barolo Cannubi, Scavino, Piemonte

Piemonte - Italy

Alter ego de palmer

Margaux, Bordeaux - France

Valbuena Vega Sicilia

Ribera del Duero - Spain

Cabernet Sauvignon, Mt.Veeder, Mayacamas

Napa Valley - USA

Glass
125

155

175

2.350

2.350

2.375

3.725

5.200

5.250

Bottle

650

775

875

700

995

1.050

1.300

1.450

1.850

2.050

2.150

2.250

2.425

2.425

2.575

2.950

3.375

4.200

4.350

SPIRITS

Crafted by Danes

Local Spirits Distilled Vodka (@KO)
CPH Distillery Orange Gin (JKO)

Bad Boy Coffee Liqueur (@KO)

Great Dane Barrel Aged Rum

Stauning Danish Whisky Hest (JKO)
CPH Distillery Aquavit Long Pepper (0KO)
CPH Distillery Aquavit Dill Anise (JKO)

VODKA

42 Below
Belvedere
Haku Suntory
Grey Goose

Ciroc

GIN

Gordon's Dry Gin

Roku Japanese Craft Gin
Geranium

Hendrick's

Gin Mare

Tanqueray no. 10
Monkey 47

MEZCAL/TEQUILA

Mezcal Koch Elemental Agave
Patron Silver

Patron Reposado

Tequila Fortaleza Blanco

Tequila Fortaleza Reposado

RUM

Bacardi Carta Blanca

Bacardi Carta Gold

Kraken Black Spiced Rum
Goslings Black Seal Dark Rum
Diplomatico Reserve Exclusive
Ron Zacapa 23

Plantation XO 20th Anniversary

WHISKY

Four Roses Bourbon
Jameson Irish Whiskey
Johnnie Walker Gold Blended
Talisker 10 Years Single Malt
Michter's Bourbon

Lagavulin 16 Years Single Malt

3cl

3cl

3cl

3cl

3cl

80
110
110
120
135
100
100

3cl

80
100
100
105
110

70
80
90
95
95
110
130

95
125
150
155
195

80

90
100
110
130
155
185

70
75
125
125
125
220



