

# ROOF

BAR & LOUNGE

## WINE

### CHAMPAGNE

	Glass	Bottle
NV Blanc <b>0% Alcohol</b> , French Bloom <i>France (ØKO)</i>	145	725
NV Ruinart Brut "R" <i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>	195	1.170
NV Moët & Chandon Brut Impérial <i>Valle de la Marne - France</i>	200	1.190
NV Veuve Clicquot Brut <i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>	205	1.230
NV Blanc de Noirs, Robert Barbichon <i>Celle sur Ource, Champagne - France</i>		1.300
NV Blanc de Blancs, Robert Barbichon <i>Celle sur Ource, Champagne - France</i>		1.350
NV Pol Roger Réserve Brut <i>Epernay, Champagne - France</i>		1.450
NV Ruinart Blanc de Blancs <i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>		1.550
2015 Veuve Clicquot - "La Grand Dame" Brut <i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>		3.200
2013 Dom Perignon - Brut <i>Epernay, Champagne - France</i>		3.950
NV Krug - "Grande Cuvée" 171ème Édition Brut <i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>		4.250
2015 Winston Churchill <i>Epernay, Champagne - France</i>		4.900
2011 Krug Vintage - Brut <i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>		7.100
2004 Dom Perignon - "Plénitude 2" Brut <i>Epernay, Champagne - France</i>		8.750

### SPARKLING WINE

	Glass	Bottle
NV Prosecco, Bianca Vigna, Extra Dry <i>Veneto - Italy</i>	120	600
2020 Cremant Blanc, Amelie & Charles Sparr <i>Alsace - France (ØKO)</i>	130	650

### CHAMPAGNE ROSÉ

	Glass	Bottle
NV Ruinart Brut ROSÉ <i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>	250	1.495
NV Moët Chandon ROSÉ <i>Valle de la Marne - France</i>		1.300
NV Veuve Clicquot, Brut ROSÉ <i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>		1.375
NV Andre Clouet Brut ROSÉ <i>Bouzy, Champagne - France</i>		950
2009 Dom Perignon, ROSÉ Brut <i>Epernay, Champagne - France</i>		5.900
NV Krug ROSÉ ED 27 Brut <i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>		6.500

## HOT & COLD BEVERAGES

Espresso	50
Americano	55
Café Latte/ Iced Café Latte	55
Cappuccino	55
Espresso Macchiato	55
Matcha Latte / Iced Matcha Latte	60
Hot Chocolate - served with marshmallows on top	60
Ronnefeldt Tea ( <i>Black, Green or Chamomile</i> )	55

## APERITIFS

LIQUEUR	3 cl
Amaretto Liqueur	65
St. Germain Elderflower Liqueur	65
Baileys Irish Cream	70
Cointreau	70
Grand Marnier Red Liqueur	90

AVEC	3 cl
Martell VS	85
Martell VSOP	130
Hennessy XO	250

VERMOUTH	3 cl
Martini extra dry	85
Antica Formula	95

## BEERS – DRAFT 400ml

Carlsberg 4,6%	75
Kronenbourg Blanc 1664 5%	85
Jacobsen Juicy IPA 4,8%	90

## BEERS – BOTTLE 330ml

Tuborg 0 (0,0% alc)	55
Brooklyn The Stonewall IPA 4,6%	60

## NON-ALCOHOLIC

FOLK Kombucha (ØKO)	60
<i>Sea buckthorn, Sour cherry or Lion's mane</i>	
Homemade Lemonade	75
Juices and Nectars by Alain Milliat	85
<i>Kindly ask your waiter for today's selection</i>	

## SOFT DRINKS

Coca Cola / Coca Cola Zero / Sprite / Fanta	50
Fever Tree, Tonic water (Indian or Mediterreanean)	50
Fever Tree, Light Tonic Water	50
Fever Tree, Sparkling Pink Grapefruit	55
Oh Deer, Ginger Beer (ØKO)	55
Fever Tree, Ginger Ale	55
Red Bull	75
Acqua Panna 0,7 l	60
San Pellegrino 0,7 l	60

## LARGE FORMAT

CHAMPAGNE	
NV Ruinart Brut "R" (MAGNUM 1,5L)	2.650
<i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>	

NV Moët & Chandon Brut Impérial (MAGNUM 1,5L)	2.150
<i>Valle de la Marne - France</i>	

NV Pol Roger Réserve Brut (JEROBOAM 3L)	5.800
<i>Epernay, Champagne - France</i>	

NV André Clouet Grande Réserve (JEROBOAM 3L)	5.900
<i>Bouzy, Champagne - France</i>	

NV Ruinart Blanc de Blancs (JEROBOAM 3L)	9.650
<i>Montagne de Reims - France</i>	

## ROSE WINE

2023 Minuty Prestige (MAGNUM 1,5L)	1.175
<i>Côtes de Provence - France</i>	

2023 Minuty Prestige (JEROBOAM 3L)	2.150
<i>Côtes de Provence - France</i>	

## ROSÉ WINE

	Glass	Bottle
2024 Minuty Prestige	120	600
<i>Côtes de Provence - France</i>		

2024 Primavera Rosato di Sangiovese, Poggio al Sole	125	625
<i>Toscana - Italy</i>		

## WHITE WINE

	Glass	Bottle
2024 Riesling Trocken, Weingut K.F. Groebe	125	625
<i>Rheinhessen - Germany</i>		

2023 Pinot Grigio, Tunella	130	650
<i>Friuli, Venezia Giulia - Italy</i>		

2024 Grüner Veltliner Nussberg, Weingut Wieninger	145	725
<i>Vienna - Austria (ØKO)</i>		

2023 Chardonnay Nielson	155	750
<i>Santa Barbara County, California - USA</i>		

2024 Sancerre, Guy Saget	165	825
<i>Loire - France</i>		

2024 Chablis, Pascal Bouchard	190	950
<i>Burgundy - France</i>		

2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Astrolabe	690
<i>Marlborough - New Zealand</i>	

2022 Bourgogne Blanc Chardonnay Faiveley	775
<i>Burgundy - France</i>	

2024 Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc	825
<i>Marlborough - New Zealand</i>	

2022 Pouilly Fume de Ladoucette	1.195
<i>Loire - France</i>	

2019 Chablis 1. cru Fourchaume, Domaine D.Henri	1.650
<i>Burgundy - France</i>	

2022 Meursault, les Petits Charrons Eric Boigelot	2.250
<i>Côte de Beaune, Burgundy - France</i>	

2020 Chardonnay, Rochioli Vineyard, Ramey	2.250
<i>Russian River, California - USA</i>	

2021 Meursault, Vincent Girardin	2.350
<i>Côte de Beaune, Burgundy - France</i>	

2022	Chassagne Montrachet Village Vincent Girardin <i>Côte de Beaune, Burgundy - France</i>	2.350	
2021	Chardonnay, Hyde de Villaine <i>Napa Valley, California - USA</i>	2.350	
2019	Chablis Vaudesir Grand cru, Pascal Bouchard <i>Burgundy - France</i>	2.375	
2022	Meursault 1. cru Caillerets, Eric Boigelot <i>Côte de Beaune, Burgundy - France</i>	3.725	
2021	Puligny Montrachet 1. cru Les combettes, Girardin <i>Côte de Beaune, Burgundy - France</i>	5.200	
2022	Corton Charlemagne Grand cru, Michel Voarick <i>Côte de Beaune, Burgundy - France</i>	5.250	
<b>RED WINE</b>			
		Glass	Bottle
2022	Nebbiolo d'Alba, Vino Arte Bellezza <i>Piemonte - Italy</i>	125	650
2021	Sebastiani Zinfandel, Dry Creek Valley <i>Sonoma, California - USA</i>	155	775
2023	Bourgogne Rouge Pinot Noir, Domaine Faiveley <i>Burgundy - France</i>	175	875
2022	John X Merriman, Rustenberg <i>Stellenbosch, Coastal Region - South Africa</i>		700
2022	Pinot Noir, Chalk Hill Winery <i>Sonoma Coast, California - USA</i>		995
2013	La Reserve d'Angludet <i>Margaux, Bordeaux - France</i>		1.050
2018	Brunello di Montalcino, Silvio Nardi <i>Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany - Italy</i>		1.300
2017	Gevrey-Chambertin, Creux Brouillard <i>Domaine Pierre Naigeon - France</i>		1.450
2018	Barolo Sotto Castello di Novello, Grimaldi <i>Piemonte - Italy</i>		1.850
2021	Chateau Cantenac Brown Margaux 3 .cru <i>Margaux, Bordeaux - France</i>		2.050
2020	Rosso di montalcino, Biondi Santi <i>Toscana - Italy</i>		2.150
2021	Le Serre Nuove dell' Ornellaia <i>Rioja - Spain</i>		2.250
2021	Nuits st. Georges 1. Cru Les Porets Faiveley <i>Burgundy - France</i>		2.425
2021	Pinot Noir West Ridge, Hirsch Vineyard <i>California - USA</i>		2.425
2022	Chambolle Musigny Les Echezeaux, Domaine Rion <i>Burgundy - France</i>		2.575
2018	Barolo Cannubi, Scavino, Piemonte <i>Piemonte - Italy</i>		2.950
2019	Alter ego de palmer <i>Margaux, Bordeaux - France</i>		3.375
2019	Valbuena Vega Sicilia <i>Ribera del Duero - Spain</i>		4.200
2018	Cabernet Sauvignon, Mt.Veeder, Mayacamas <i>Napa Valley - USA</i>		4.350

## SPIRITS

<b>Crafted by Danes</b>	3 cl
Local Spirits Distilled Vodka (ØKO)	80
CPH Distillery Orange Gin (ØKO)	110
Bad Boy Coffee Liqueur (ØKO)	110
Great Dane Barrel Aged Rum	120
Stauning Danish Whisky Høst (ØKO)	135
CPH Distillery Aquavit Long Pepper (ØKO)	100
CPH Distillery Aquavit Dill Anise (ØKO)	100
<b>VODKA</b>	3 cl
42 Below	80
Belvedere	100
Haku Suntory	100
Grey Goose	105
Ciroc	110
<b>GIN</b>	3 cl
Gordon's Dry Gin	70
Roku Japanese Craft Gin	80
Geranium	90
Hendrick's	95
Gin Mare	95
Tanqueray no. 10	110
Monkey 47	130
<b>MEZCAL/TEQUILA</b>	3 cl
Mezcal Koch Elemental Agave	95
Patron Silver	125
Patron Reposado	150
Tequila Fortaleza Blanco	155
Tequila Fortaleza Reposado	195
<b>RUM</b>	3 cl
Bacardi Carta Blanca	80
Bacardi Carta Gold	90
Kraken Black Spiced Rum	100
Goslings Black Seal Dark Rum	110
Diplomatico Reserve Exclusive	130
Ron Zacapa 23	155
Plantation XO 20th Anniversary	185
<b>WHISKY</b>	3 cl
Four Roses Bourbon	70
Jameson Irish Whiskey	75
Johnnie Walker Gold Blended	125
Talisker 10 Years Single Malt	125
Michter's Bourbon	125
Lagavulin 16 Years Single Malt	220